
8/25/22, 11:27 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8427131-2 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Expression of Interest

Reference Number 8427131-2

Procuring Entity PROVINCE OF LA UNION

Title Engagement of Services of a Certifying Body to Conduct Audit and Provide ISO 9001:2015,
ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018 Integrated Management System Certification for the
PGLU Offices

Area of Delivery La Union

Solicitation Number: ITB No. 2022-1-20C

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Consulting Services

Category: Consulting Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 765,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Gerardo Jr. V Viloria
Administrative Officer
Provincial Capitol
San Fernando City
La Union
Philippines 2500
63-72-2425550 Ext.309

viking_gerry@yahoo.com

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 28/02/2022

Last Updated / Time 25/08/2022 10:56 AM

Closing Date / Time 22/03/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
February 28, 2022

RANNIE L. BERNARDINO
CEO/General Manager
NQA PHILIPPINES, INC.
1504B Richville Corporate Tower
Ayala Alabang

Dear Mr. Bernardino:

1. The Provincial Government of La Union (PGLU) (hereinafter called “Procuring Entity”) has received financing
(hereinafter called “funds”) from the PGLU Annual Budget for CY 2022 (hereinafter called the “Funding Source”)
toward the cost of Engagement of Services of a Certifying Body to Conduct Audit and Provide ISO 9001:2015, ISO
14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018 Integrated Management System Certification for the PGLU Offices. The Procuring
Entity intends to apply a portion of the funds in the amount of Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Pesos Only
(₱765,000.00) to eligible payments under the contract for Engagement of Services of a Certifying Body to Conduct
Audit and Provide ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018 Integrated Management System
Certification for the PGLU Offices for which the Bidding Documents is issued.
2. The Procuring Entity now invites bids to provide the following Consulting Services: Conduct Audit and Provide ISO
9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018 Integrated Management System Certification for the PGLU Offices.
More details on the services are provided in the Terms of Reference (TOR) for the project.
3. The Consultant shall be selected and employed in accordance with Quality Cost Based Evaluation/Selection

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


8/25/22, 11:27 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8427131-2 2/2

(QCBE/QCBS) as described in the Bidding Documents.
4. This notice has been addressed to the following short listed consultants:
� NQA Philippines, Inc.
5. It is not permissible for you to transfer this invitation to any other consultant.
6. The Bidding Documents may be acquired at the PGLU-BAC Office, Provincial Capitol Building, Brgy. II, San
Fernando City, La Union during the following office hours:
8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday to Thursday
8:00 AM to 12:00NN Friday

upon payment of an applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB,
in the amount of One Thousand Pesos (₱1,000.00).
7. The PGLU-BAC will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 8, 2022, 10:00AM at the BAC Conference Room, Provincial
Capitol, City of San Fernando, Province of La Union, which shall be open to all short listed consultants. 
Yours sincerely,
_________________________________
ENGR. RESSIE A. ESTRELLA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Engagement of a
Services of
Certifying Body

to Conduct Audit and Provide ISO
9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO
45001:2018 Integrated Management
System Certification for the PGLU Offices

1 Lot 765,000.00

Created by Gerardo Jr. V Viloria

Date Created 27/02/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

